WORKMEN’S COMPENSATION 727

19.—Operations of the Saskatchewan Workmen’s Compensation Board, 1933-42
Nore.—Statistics for the years 1930-32 are given at p. 760 of the 1938 Year Book.

Benefits Awarded .
Year Accidents
Compensation] Medical Aid Total Compensated
$ $ $ No.
224,738 58,099 282,837 2,389
207,842 60,029 267,871 3,222
245,065 70,670 315,735 3,568
357,545 89,930 447,475 4,642
349,862 98,928 448,790 4,296
369,711 106,874 476,585 4,219
388,848 103,897 492,745 4,984
371,894 121,455 493,349 5,260
472,281 136,827 609,108 5,825
538,854 150,680 689,534 6,253

20.—Operations of the Alberta Workmen’s Compensation Board, 1933-42

Note.—Statistics for the years 1921-32 are given at p. 761 of the 1938 Year Book. Amounts shown do
not include sums transferred to pension fund, administration expenses, nor sums set aside to cover estimated
liabilities. Accidents compensated do not include cases for medical aid only.

Benefits Awarded
Accidents | Accidents
Year Com- Medigal Reported Com-
pensation Aid Total pensated
$ $ $ No. No.
291,406 143,675 435,081 8,160 3,398
312,092 169,490 481,582 9,608 4,090
353,292 205,891 559,183 11,058 4,813
436,498 262,801 ©99,299 12,381 4,834
446,716 290,733 737,449 13,177 5,006
468,626 317,807 786,433 13,377 6,367
464,398 339,388 803,786 13,504 6,584
447,362 292,565 739,927 14,632 6,384
497,913 316,273 814,186 16,928 7,755
608,885 322,375 931,260 18,680 7,509

21.—Operations of the British Columbia Workmen’s Compensation Board, 1933-42
Norte.—Figures for the years 1917-32 are given at p. 762 of the 1938 Year Book.

Benefits Awarded
Year Claims
Compensation| Medical Aid Total (gross)
$ $ $ No.

1,501,700 368,482 1,870,182 18,274
1,590,817 410,126 2,000,943 22,354
2,002,389 506,741 2,599,130 26,280
2,536,166 595,894 3,132,060 29,677
2,966,110 684,115 3,650,225 35,005
3,182,762 701,953 3,884,715 31,505
3,404,434 720,265 4,124,699 33,1713
3,692,950 834,073 4,527,023 38,487
4,601,810 935,422 5,537,232 46,496
6,020,767 1,143,020 7,163,787 65,475




